


CLARIDGE'S

Audley Hamper

INGREDIENTS & ALLERGENS

For allergens, see ingredients listed in
Bold



BLA SPARKLING TEA

Water, black tea, white tea, green tea, herbal tea, grape must, lemon juice, CO₂, **Sulphites**.

STRAWBERRY JAM

Strawberries*, cane sugar*, lemon juice*, gelling-agent : agar agar*. Prepared with 72g of fruits per 100g of finished product. (*from organic farming)

VANILLA HONEY

Honey (99%), Vanilla (1%).

PETTICOAT TAILS

Fortified **wheat** flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (**milk**), sugar, cornflour, salt, sea salt. (May contain traces of **Nuts**).

OLIVES

Olives, Brine, Extra Virgin Olive Oil. Packed in an environment that handles **Peanuts, Nuts** and **Sesame**.

PEAR CHUTNEY

Pears, sugar, salt, cider vinegar, ginger, cardamom, star anise, bird's eye chili.

CHOCOLATE BAR

Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Sugar, Cocoa Beans, Brown Sugar, Natural Vanilla Extract, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, **Barley** Malt Extract. Milk Chocolate contains cocoa solids 40% minimum and milk solids 23% minimum. Produced in an environment that handles **nuts, egg**, and **Soya**.

CLARIDGE'S BLEND TEA

Claridge's Blend Tea 50g.